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Important Safety Instructions
• Avoid dropping.
• Do not disassemble.
• Avoid extreme temperatures.
• Do not use any corrosive cleaner or oil to clean.
• Keep out of the reach of children. The product contains small parts which may be 

a choking hazard.
• Do not use the product in environments with too high or too low temperatures, 

and never expose the product to strong sunshine or very wet environments.

Notice

This product complies with the radio interference requirements of 
the European Community. 

Declaration of Conformity
Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this product is 
in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU 
declaration of conformity is available at the following internet 
address: https://www.soundcore.com.

This product complies with the radio interference requirements of the 
United Kingdom.
Declaration of Conformity
Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this product is in 
compliance with Radio Equipment Regulations 2017. The full text of 
the UK declaration of conformity is available at the following internet 
address: https://www.soundcore.com.
Maximum output power: 9.0dBm
Frequency band: 2.4G band (2.402GHz-2.480GHz)
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This symbol means the product must not be discarded as household 
waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility 
for recycling. Follow local rules and never dispose of the product 
and rechargeable batteries with normal household waste. Correct 
disposal of old products and rechargeable batteries helps prevent 
negative consequences for the environment and human health. 

FCC Statement
This product complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) 
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation.
Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible 
for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a 
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed 
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Radiation Exposure Statement
The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product certification for 
use next to the head with the minimum separation distance of 0mm. This transmitter 
must not be collocated or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or 
transmitter.
The following importer is the responsible party.
Company Name: Fantasia Trading LLC
Address: 5350 Ontario Mills Pkwy, Suite 100, Ontario, CA 91764
Telephone: +1 (800) 988 7973

IC NOTICE TO CANADIAN USERS
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with 
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt 
RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation of the device.
L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est 
conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique 
Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est 
autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:
(1) L' appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
(2) L' appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le 
brouillage est susceptible d' en compromettre le fonctionnement.
CAN ICES-003 (B)/NMB-003 (B)
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.
(Cet appareil numérique de la Classe B conforme à la norme NMB-003 du 
Canada).
Radiation Exposure Statement
Déclaration d'exposition aux radiations
This EUT is compliance with SAR for general population/uncontrolled exposure 
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limits in IC RSS-102 and had been tested in accordance with the measurement 
methods and procedures specified in IEEE 1528 and IEC 62209. This equipment 
should be installed and operated with minimum distance 0mm between the 
radiator and your head. This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or 
operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.
Cet appareil est conforme aux limites d'exposition DAS incontrôlée pour la 
population générale de la norme CNR-102 d'Industrie Canada et a été testé en 
conformité avec les méthodes de mesure et procédures spécifiées dans IEEE 
1528 et IEC 62209. Cet appareil doit être installé et utilisé avec une distance 
minimale de 0 mm entre i'émetteur et votre tête. Cet appareil et sa ou ses 
antennes ne doivent pas être co-localisés ou fonctionner en conjonction avec 
tout autre antenne ou transmetteur.

* Additional Legal Rights for Consumers
For consumers, who are covered by consumer protection laws or regulations 
in their country of purchase or, if different, their country of residence, the 
benefits conferred by soundcore's Limited Warranty are in addition to all rights 
and remedies conveyed by such consumer protection laws and regulations, 
including but not limited to these additional rights.
For FAQs and more information, please visit https://www.soundcore.com

Důležité bezpečnostní pokyny
• Dávejte pozor, abyste výrobek neupustili na zem.
• Výrobek nerozebírejte.
• Vyhněte se extrémním teplotám. 
• Čistěte suchým měkkým hadříkem, který nepouští vlákna. K čištění nepoužívejte 

žádné korozivní čisticí prostředky ani oleje.
• Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. Výrobek obsahuje malé části, které mohou 

představovat nebezpečí udušení.
• Nepoužívejte v prostředí s příliš vysokou nebo příliš nízkou teplotou a 

nevystavujte ho silnému slunečnímu záření nebo prostředí s vysokou vlhkostí. 

Upozornění
Tento výrobek splňuje požadavky Evropské unie týkající se interferencí 
rádiových signálů.

Tento symbol znamená, že s výrobkem nesmí být nakládáno jako 
s běžným komunálním odpadem a měl by být odvezen na vhodné 
sběrné místo pro recyklaci. Dodržujte místní předpisy a nikdy 
nelikvidujte výrobek a nabíjecí baterie jako běžný komunální odpad. 
Správnou likvidací starých výrobků a nabíjecích baterií pomáháte 
předcházet negativním dopadům na životní prostředí a lidské zdraví.

Prohlášení o shodě
Společnost Anker Innovations Limited tímto prohlašuje, že rádiové zařízení je 
ve shodě se směrnicí 2014/53/EU. Úplné znění prohlášení o shodě pro EU je k 
dispozici na této internetové adrese: https://www.soundcore.com
Maximální výstupní výkon Bluetooth: 9dBm
Rozsah provozní frekvence Bluetooth: 2.4G pásmo (2.402 GHz až 2.480 GHz)

* Další zákonná práva pro spotřebitele
Je-li zákazník chráněn zákony nebo předpisy o ochraně spotřebitele platnými 
v zemi zakoupení výrobku nebo v zemi pobytu (pokud se tyto dvě země liší), 
výhody stanovené omezenou zárukou společnosti soundcore jsou doplněním 
veškerých práv a opravných prostředků stanovených těmito zákony a předpisy o 
ochraně spotřebitele, zejména těchto dalších práv.
Nejčastější otázky a další informace naleznete na adrese https://www.soundcore.com

Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner
• Undgå at tabe produktet.
• Skil ikke produktet ad.
• Undgå ekstreme temperaturer. 
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• Rengør med en tør, blød og fnugfri klud. Brug ikke ætsende rengøringsmidler eller 
olie til rengøring.

• Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. Produktet indeholder små dele, som kan 
udgøre en kvælningsfare.

• Brug ikke produktet i omgivelser, hvor temperaturene bliver meget høje 
eller lave, og udsæt aldrig produktet for kraftigt sollys eller meget våde 
omgivelser. 

Meddelelse

Dette produkt overholder EU's krav om radiointerferens. 

Dette symbol betyder, at produktet ikke må bortskaffes 
som husholdningsaffald og skal indleveres til et passende 
indsamlingssted med henblik på genanvendelse. Følg de lokale 
regler, og bortskaf aldrig produktet og de genopladelige batterier 
med almindeligt husholdningsaffald. Korrekt bortskaffelse af 
udtjente produkter og genopladelige batterier er med til at 
forhindre negativ påvirkning af miljøet og menneskers helbred.

Overensstemmelseserklæring
Anker Innovations Limited erklærer hermed, at produkttypen er i 
overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fulde ordlyd af EU-
overensstemmelseserklæringen er tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse: 
https://www.soundcore.com
Maksimal outputeffekt for Bluetooth: 9dBm
Driftsfrekvensområde for Bluetooth: 2.4 G-bånd (2.402 GHz- 2.480 GHz)

* Yderligere forbrugerrettigheder
For forbrugere, der er omfattet af forbrugerbeskyttelseslove eller -bestemmelser 
i deres købsland eller deres bopælsland, hvis dette afviger fra købslandet, er 
rettighederne i soundcores begrænsede garanti et tillæg til de rettigheder og 
retsmidler, som er udtrykt ved sådanne forbrugerbeskyttelseslove og regler, 
herunder, men ikke begrænset til disse yderligere rettigheder.
Få svar på ofte stillede spørgsmål og flere oplysninger på https://www.soundcore.
com

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise
• Nicht fallen lassen.
• Nicht auseinanderbauen.
• Extreme Temperaturen vermeiden. 
• Reinigen Sie es mit einem trockenen, weichen, fusselfreien Tuch. Verwenden 

Sie zum Reinigen keine ätzenden Reinigungsmittel oder Öle.
• Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Das Produkt enthält 

Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen können.
• Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in Umgebungen mit zu hohen oder zu 

niedrigen Temperaturen, und setzen Sie es nicht starker Sonneneinstrahlung 
oder sehr feuchten Umgebungen aus. 

Hinweis

Dieses Produkt entspricht den EU-Bestimmungen zur Störfestigkeit.
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Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht als Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden darf, sondern einer angemessenen Sammelstelle 
für das Recycling zugeführt werden muss. Beachten Sie die örtlichen 
Bestimmungen und entsorgen Sie das Produkt und die Akkus nicht 
im normalen Hausmüll. Durch die ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung von 
Altprodukten und Akkus tragen Sie zur Vermeidung von Umwelt- 
und Gesundheitsschäden bei. 

Konformitätserklärung
Anker Innovations Limited erklärt hiermit, dass das Produkt der Richtlinie 
2014/53/EU entspricht.  Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist 
online unter der folgenden Adresse verfügbar: https://www.soundcore.com
Maximale Bluetooth-Leistungsabgabe: 9dBm
Bluetooth-Betriebsfrequenzbereich: 2.4 G Band (2.402 GHz – 2.480 GHz)

* Weitere Verbraucherrechte
Für Kunden, die durch Verbraucherschutzgesetze oder -bestimmungen im 
Land des Kaufs bzw. im Land ihres Wohnsitzes geschützt sind, verstehen sich 
die durch die eingeschränkte Garantie von soundcore gewährten Vorteile 
zusätzlich zu allen Rechten und Rechtsbehelfen unter den einschlägigen 
Verbraucherschutzgesetze und -bestimmungen, einschließlich, jedoch nicht 
beschränkt auf, diese zusätzlichen Rechte.
Antworten auf häufig gestellte Fragen und weitere Informationen finden Sie 
unter 
https://www.soundcore.com

Σημαντικές οδηγίες για την ασφάλεια
• Αποφύγετε τις πτώσεις.
• Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε.
• Να αποφεύγετε τις ακραίες θερμοκρασίες. 
• Καθαρίστε με ένα στεγνό, μαλακό πανί που δεν αφήνει χνούδι. Μη 

χρησιμοποιείτε διαβρωτικό καθαριστικό ή λάδι για τον καθαρισμό.
• Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά. Το προϊόν περιέχει μικρά εξαρτήματα τα 

οποία ενέχουν τον κίνδυνο πνιγμού.
• Μη χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν σε περιβάλλοντα με πολύ υψηλές ή πολύ 

χαμηλές θερμοκρασίες και μην εκθέσετε ποτέ το προϊόν σε έντονη ηλιακή 
ακτινοβολία ή πολύ υγρό περιβάλλον. 

Γνωστοποίηση
Το συγκεκριμένο προϊόν συμμορφώνεται προς τις απαιτήσεις της 
Ευρωπαϊκής Κοινότητας όσον αφορά τις ραδιοπαρεμβολές.

Το σύμβολο αυτό σημαίνει ότι η απόρριψη του προϊόντος δεν 
πρέπει να γίνει σε χώρους συλλογής οικιακών απορριμμάτων και 
το προϊόν πρέπει να παραδοθεί για ανακύκλωση στις ενδεδειγμένες 
εγκαταστάσεις συλλογής. Πρέπει να ακολουθείτε τους κατά τόπους 
κανόνες και να μην πετάτε ποτέ το προϊόν και επαναφορτίσιμες 
μπαταρίες μαζί με τα συνήθη οικιακά απορρίμματα. Με τη σωστή 
απόρριψη παλιών προϊόντων και επαναφορτίσιμων μπαταριών έχετε τη 
δυνατότητα να συμβάλετε στην αποτροπή των αρνητικών επιπτώσεων 
για το περιβάλλον και την ανθρώπινη υγεία.

Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης
Με το παρόν έγγραφο η εταιρεία Anker Innovations Limited δηλώνει ότι το προϊόν 
τύπου συμμορφώνεται προς την Οδηγία 2014/53/ΕΕ. Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης 
συμμόρφωσης προς τις Οδηγίες της ΕΕ είναι διαθέσιμο στην ιστοσελίδα: https://www.
soundcore.com
Μέγιστη ισχύς εξόδου Bluetooth: 9dBm
Εύρος συχνοτήτων λειτουργίας Bluetooth: Ζώνη 2.4G (2.402 GHz-2.480 GHz)

*Πρόσθετα νόμιμα δικαιώματα των καταναλωτών
 Όσοι καταναλωτές καλύπτονται από νόμους ή κανονισμούς για την προστασία 
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των καταναλωτών στη χώρα αγοράς του προϊόντος ή, αν αυτή διαφέρει, 
στη χώρα διαμονής τους, απολαμβάνουν τα οφέλη που απορρέουν από την 
Περιορισμένη εγγύηση της soundcore συν όλα τα δικαιώματα και τα ένδικα 
μέσα που καθορίζονται από τους προαναφερόμενους νόμους και κανονισμούς 
για την προστασία των καταναλωτών, στα οποία ενδεικτικά περιλαμβάνονται 
και τα εν λόγω πρόσθετα δικαιώματα.
Αν θέλετε να διαβάσετε συχνές ερωτήσεις και περισσότερες πληροφορίες, 
επισκεφτείτε στον ιστότοπο https://www.soundcore.com

Instrucciones de seguridad
• Evite que el dispositivo sufra caídas.
• No desmonte el dispositivo.
• Evite temperaturas extremas.
• Limpie el dispositivo con un paño seco y suave que no suelte pelusa. No use 

ningún limpiador corrosivo o aceite para limpiarlo.
• Mantenga el dispositivo fuera del alcance de los niños. El producto contiene 

piezas pequeñas que pueden presentar un peligro de asfixia.
• No utilice el producto en entornos con temperaturas demasiado altas o bajas. 

Nunca exponga el producto a la luz solar intensa ni a ambientes con alta 
humedad.

Aviso
Este producto cumple los requisitos de interferencias radioeléctricas 
de la Comunidad Europea.

Este símbolo indica que el producto no debe desecharse como 
residuo doméstico, sino que debe depositarse en un lugar de 
recogida adecuada para su reciclaje. Siga las normativas locales y no 
deseche nunca ni el producto ni las pilas recargables con residuos 
domésticos normales. La correcta eliminación de los productos y pilas 
recargables ayuda a evitar posibles consecuencias negativas para el 
medio ambiente y la salud humana. 

Declaración de conformidad
Por la presente, Anker Innovations Limited declara que el producto tipo 
cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaración de 
conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: 
https://www.soundcore.com
Potencia de salida máxima de Bluetooth: 9dBm
Intervalo de frecuencia de funcionamiento de Bluetooth: banda de 2.4 GHz 
(2.402 GHz-2.480 GHz)

* Derechos legales adicionales para consumidores
Los consumidores están protegidos por las leyes o normativas de protección 
del consumidor vigente en el país de compra del producto o, si es diferente, 
en su país de residencia. A las ventajas proporcionadas por la garantía limitada 
de soundcore se suman los derechos y recursos que otorgan dichas leyes 
y normativas de protección del consumidor, entre los que se incluyen, sin 
limitación, estos derechos adicionales.
Para consultar las preguntas frecuentes u obtener más información, visite https://
www.soundcore.com

Tärkeitä turvallisuusohjeita
• Älä pudota laitetta.
• Älä pura laitetta.
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• Vältä äärimmäisiä lämpötiloja. 
• Puhdista kuivalla, pehmeällä ja nukkaamattomalla liinalla. Älä käytä 

puhdistukseen syövyttäviä puhdistusaineita tai öljyjä.
• Säilytä lasten ulottumattomissa. Tuote sisältää pieniä osia, jotka voivat 

aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran.
• Älä käytä tuotetta ympäristössä, jossa lämpötila on liian korkea tai liian 

alhainen, äläkä altista tuotetta voimakkaalle auringonpaisteelle tai erittäin 
märälle ympäristölle. 

Huomautus
Tämä tuote täyttää Euroopan yhteisön radiolaitteista aiheutuville 
häiriöille asettamat vaatimukset.

Tämä symboli tarkoittaa, ettei tuotetta saa hävittää kotitalousjätteenä 
ja että se on toimitettava asianmukaiseen keräyspisteeseen kierrätystä 
varten. Noudata paikallisia sääntöjä äläkä hävitä tuotetta ja akkuja 
tavallisen kotitalousjätteen seassa. Vanhojen tuotteiden ja akkujen 
oikeanlainen hävittäminen auttaa ehkäisemään mahdollisia 
ympäristölle ja ihmisten terveydelle aiheutuvia haittavaikutuksia. 

Vaatimustenmukaisuusilmoitus
Anker Innovations Limited ilmoittaa täten, että tuotetyyppi noudattaa 
direktiiviä 2014/53/EU. EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on luettavissa 
kokonaisuudessaan seuraavassa Internet-osoitteessa: https://www.soundcore.
com
Bluetoothin suurin lähtöteho: 9dBm
Bluetoothin käyttötaajuusalue: 2.4 GHz:n kaista (2.402-2.480 GHz)

* Asiakkaiden lainmukaiset lisäoikeudet
Jos kuluttajilla on tuotteen ostomaan tai asuinmaansa, mikäli ostomaa ei ole 
asuinmaa, kuluttajansuojalakien tai -säädösten takaamat oikeudet, soundcoren 

rajoitetun takuun myöntämät edut tarjotaan näiden kuluttajansuojalakien ja 
-säädösten antamien oikeuksien ja oikeuskeinojen lisäksi, mukaan lukien nämä 
lisäoikeudet.
Usein kysyttyjä kysymyksiä ja lisätietoja on osoitteessa https://www.soundcore.com

• Consignes de sécurité importantes
• Ne pas faire tomber.
• Ne pas démonter.
• Éviter les températures extrêmes. 
• Nettoyer avec un chiffon sec et doux non pelucheux. Ne pas utiliser de 

nettoyant corrosif ou d’huile pour nettoyer.
• Conserver le produit hors de portée des enfants. Le produit contient de 

petites pièces pouvant présenter un risque d’étouffement.
• Ne pas utiliser le produit dans des environnements où les températures 

sont trop élevées ou trop basses, et ne jamais exposer le produit à un fort 
ensoleillement ou à des environnements très humides. 

Avis

Ce produit est conforme aux exigences en matière d'interférences 
radio de la Communauté européenne.

Ce symbole signifie que le produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les 
déchets ménagers, mais doit être transmis à un établissement 
de collecte adapté pour permettre son recyclage. Respecter les 
règles de votre collectivité et ne jamais jeter le produit et les 
batteries rechargeables avec les déchets ménagers. La mise au 
rebut appropriée des produits et des batteries rechargeables 
usagés contribue à réduire les conséquences négatives pour 
l'environnement et la santé humaine. 
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Déclaration de conformité
Par les présentes, Anker Innovations Limited déclare que le produit de type 
est conforme à la directive 2014/53/EU. Le texte complet de la déclaration de 
conformité à la réglementation européenne est disponible à l'adresse Internet 
suivante : https://www.soundcore.com
Puissance de sortie maximale Bluetooth : 9dBm
Plage de fréquence de fonctionnement Bluetooth : Bande 2.4 G (2.402 GHz - 
2.480 GHz)

* Droits supplémentaires du consommateur
Pour les consommateurs qui sont couverts par des lois ou règlements de 
protection des consommateurs dans leur pays d'achat ou, s'il s'agit d'un autre 
pays, dans leur pays de résidence, les avantages conférés par la garantie limitée 
de soundcore s'ajoutent à tous les droits et recours prévus par lesdits lois et 
règlements de protection des consommateurs, y compris mais sans pour autant 
s’y limiter, les présents droits supplémentaires.
Pour plus d'informations et afin de consulter la FAQ, veuillez vous rendre à 
l’adresse : 
https://www.soundcore.com

Fontos biztonsági előírások
• Ne ejtse le.
• Ne szerelje szét.
• Kerülje a szélsőséges hőmérsékleteket. 
• Száraz, puha és szöszmentes kendővel tisztítsa. A tisztításhoz ne használjon 

maró hatású tisztítószert vagy olajat.
• Tartsa elzárva gyermekektől. A termék apró alkatrészeket tartalmaz, amelyek 

fulladásveszélyt okozhatnak.
• Ne használja a terméket túl magas vagy túl alacsony hőmérsékletű 

környezetben, és soha ne tegye ki a terméket erős napsütésnek vagy nagyon 
nedves környezetnek. 

Megjegyzés
A termék eleget tesz az Európai Közösség rádióinterferenciára 
vonatkozó követelményeinek.
Ez a szimbólum azt jelenti, hogy a termék nem kerülhet a háztartási 
hulladék közé, hanem megfelelő szelektívszemét-gyűjtőbe kell 
dobni. A helyi szabályoknak is eleget téve soha ne dobja a terméket 
és az újratölthető elemeket a normál háztartási hulladék közé. A régi 
termékek és az újratölthető elemek megfelelő kezelése elősegíti 
a környezet és az emberek egészségét veszélyeztető negatív 
következmények megelőzését.

Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat
Az Anker Innovations Limited ezennel kijelenti, hogy az típusú termék megfelel a 
2014/53/EU irányelvek rendelkezéseinek. Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes 
szövege a következő internetcímen érhető el: https://www.soundcore.com
Bluetooth maximális kimeneti teljesítmény: 9dBm
Bluetooth működési frekvenciatartomány: 2.4 GHz-es sáv (2.402 GHz–2.480 GHz)

*További fogyasztói jogok
Azon fogyasztókat, akiket a terméket forgalmazó országban vagy a lakhelyük 
szerinti országban (ha ez eltér az előbbitől) fogyasztóvédelmi törvények 
és rendelkezések védenek, az adott fogyasztóvédelmi törvényeken és 
rendelkezéseken felül – ideértve, de nem korlátozódva a jelen további jogokra – 
megilleti a soundcore által nyújtott korlátozott szavatosság.
A gyakori kérdésekre adott válaszokat és további információkat a 
https://www.soundcore.com oldalon találhat.
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Istruzioni importanti per la sicurezza
• Non lasciar cadere il prodotto.
• Non smontarlo.
• Evitare temperature estreme. 
• Pulire con un panno morbido e asciutto che non lascia pelucchi. Non utilizzare 

detergenti corrosivi o oli per pulire.
• Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini. Il prodotto contiene piccole parti 

che possono rappresentare un pericolo di soffocamento.
• Non utilizzare il prodotto in ambienti con temperature eccessivamente alte o 

basse e non esporlo alla luce solare diretta o in ambienti troppo umidi. 

Attenzione
Il prodotto rispetta i requisiti relativi alle perturbazioni radioelettriche 
della Comunità Europea.

Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito 
tra i rifiuti domestici e deve essere consegnato presso un centro 
di raccolta per il riciclo. Seguire le normative locali e non smaltire 
il prodotto e le batterie ricaricabili tra i rifiuti domestici. Il corretto 
smaltimento dei prodotti usurati e delle batterie ricaricabili scariche 
aiuterà a prevenire potenziali conseguenze negative sull'ambiente e 
sulla salute umana.  

Dichiarazione di conformità
Con la presente, Anker Innovations Limited dichiara che il prodotto di tipo 
è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo integrale della dichiarazione 
di conformità UE è disponibile all’indirizzo Internet seguente: https://www.
soundcore.com
Potenza massima di uscita Bluetooth: 9dBm
Campo di frequenza per il funzionamento del Bluetooth: banda 2.4 G 
(2.402 GHz-2.480 GHz)

* Diritti aggiuntivi del consumatore
Per i consumatori che beneficiano delle norme o dei regolamenti a tutela 
del consumatore nella nazione di acquisto, ovvero, se differente, nel Paese di 
residenza, i benefici conferiti dalle garanzie limitate di soundcore si considerano 
integrativi dei diritti e dei rimedi previsti da tali leggi e regolamenti a tutela dei 
consumatori, inclusi senza alcuna limitazione.
Per consultare le domande frequenti e ottenere ulteriori informazioni, visitare il 
sito Web 
https://www.soundcore.com

Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies
• Laat het product niet vallen.
• Demonteer het product niet.
• Vermijd extreme temperaturen. 
• Maak het product schoon met een droge, zachte en pluisvrije doek. Gebruik 

geen bijtend schoonmaakmiddel of olie om het schoon te maken.
• Houd het product buiten bereik van kinderen. Het product bevat kleine 

onderdelen die een risico op verstikking vormen.
• Gebruik het product niet in omgevingen met een te hoge of te lage 

temperatuur en stel het nooit bloot aan sterk zonlicht of zeer natte 
omstandigheden. 

Kennisgeving
Dit product voldoet aan de vereisten met betrekking tot radiostoring 
van de Europese Unie.
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Dit symbool betekent dat dit product niet mag worden weggegooid 
als huishoudelijk afval en moet worden ingeleverd bij een daarvoor 
bestemd inzamelpunt voor recycling. Volg de plaatselijke regels 
en gooi het product en de oplaadbare batterijen niet weg bij het 
huishoudelijk afval. Correcte inzameling van oude producten en 
oplaadbare batterijen voorkomt negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu 
en de menselijke gezondheid. 

Verklaring van overeenstemming
Hierbij verklaart Anker Innovations Limited dat het product van het type 
voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van 
overeenstemming is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: https://www.
soundcore.com
Maximaal Bluetooth-vermogen: 9dBm
Werkfrequentiebereik Bluetooth: 2.4G-band (2.402 GHz-2.480 GHz)

* Aanvullende wettelijke rechten voor consumenten
Voor consumenten die de rechten genieten van wetten of regelingen ter 
bescherming van consumenten in het land van aankoop of, indien anders, het land 
waar zij wonen, vormt de beperkte garantie van soundcore een aanvulling op alle 
rechten en verhaalsmogelijkheden die dergelijke wetten en regels bieden, met 
inbegrip van, maar niet beperkt tot, deze extra rechten.
Ga voor veelgestelde vagen en meer informatie naar https://www.soundcore.com

Viktige sikkerhetsinstruksjoner
• Unngå å miste produktet i bakken.
• Ikke demonter produktet.
• Unngå ekstreme temperaturer. 
• Rengjør med en tørr, myk, lofri klut. Ikke bruk etsende rengjøringsmidler eller 

olje til rengjøring.

• Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn. Produktet inneholder små deler som kan 
utgjøre en kvelningsfare.

• Ikke bruk produktet i miljøer der temperaturen er for høy eller for lav og ikke 
utsett produktet for direkte solskinn eller for svært våte omgivelser. 

Merknader

Dette produktet er i samsvar med kravene for radioforstyrrelser i EU.

Dette symbolet betyr at produktet ikke skal kastes som 
husholdningsavfall, og at det skal leveres til et passende 
innsamlingssted for resirkulering. Følg de lokale reglene, og ikke 
kast produktet og oppladbare batterier i vanlig husholdningsavfall. 
Riktig avhending av gamle produkter og oppladbare batterier bidrar 
til å forhindre negative konsekvenser for helse og miljø.

Samsvarserklæring
Anker Innovations Limited erklærer hered at produktstypen er i samsvar med 
direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hele teksten til EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på 
følgende Internett-adresse:
https://www.soundcore.com
Bluetooth maks. utgangseffekt: 9dBm
Bluetooth driftsfrekvensområde: 2.4 Ghz-båndet (2.402GHz-2.480GHz)

* Andre juridiske rettigheter for forbrukere
For forbrukere, som er dekket av forbrukerlover eller -forskrifter i landet der 
kjøpet blir gjort, eller, hvis de er forskjellige, i bostedslandet, kommer fordelene 
som er gjeldende via soundcores begrensede garanti, i tillegg til alle rettigheter 
og rettsmidler som beskrives i nevnte lover og bestemmelser, inkludert, men 
ikke begrenset til, disse tilleggsrettighetene.
Hvis du har spørsmål eller vil ha mer informasjon, kan du gå til https://www.
soundcore.com
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Ważne instrukcje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa
• Unikać upuszczania produktu.
• Nie rozkładać produktu na części.
• Unikać ekstremalnych temperatur. 
• Czyścić suchą, miękką, niestrzępiącą się szmatką. Nie używać do czyszczenia 

żadnych żrących środków czyszczących ani olejów.
• Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. Produkt zawiera małe 

części, które mogą stwarzać ryzyko zadławienia.
• Nie używać produktu w środowiskach o zbyt wysokiej lub zbyt niskiej 

temperaturze i nigdy nie narażać produktu na działanie silnego światła 
słonecznego lub bardzo wilgotnego środowiska. 

Uwaga

Ten produkt jest zgodny z wymogami Wspólnoty Europejskiej 
dotyczącymi zakłóceń radiowych.

Ten symbol oznacza, że produktu nie można wyrzucać jako odpadów 
z gospodarstwa domowego i powinien on być dostarczony do 
odpowiedniego miejsca zbiórki, aby móc go poddać recyklingowi. 
Należy przestrzegać miejscowych przepisów i nigdy nie wyrzucać 
produktu ani akumulatorów z odpadami z gospodarstw domowych. 
Prawidłowa utylizacja zużytych produktów i akumulatorów pomaga 
zapobiegać negatywnym wpływom na środowisko i zdrowie ludzkie.

Declaração de Conformidade
Niniejszym Anker Innovations Limited oświadcza, iż produkt o numerze jest 
zgodny z dyrektywami 2014/35/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest 
dostępny pod następującym adresem internetowym: https://www.soundcore.
com
Maksymalna moc wyjściowa: 9dBm
Pasmo częstotliwości: pasmo 2.4 G (2.402 GHz–2.480 GHz)

*Dodatkowe prawa dla konsumentów
W przypadku konsumentów, którzy podlegają przepisom lub regulacjom 
dotyczącym ochrony konsumenta w kraju zakupu lub, jeśli jest inny, w kraju 
zamieszkania, świadczenia wynikające z ograniczonej gwarancji soundcore 
stanowią uzupełnienie wszystkich praw i środków zaradczych wynikających z 
odnośnych przepisów i regulacji dotyczących ochrony konsumentów, w tym 
między innymi tych dodatkowych praw.
Odpowiedzi na często zadawane pytania i więcej informacji można znaleźć na 
https://www.soundcore.com

Instruções de segurança importantes
• Evite quedas.
• Não desmonte.
• Evite temperaturas extremas.
• Limpe com um pano seco e macio que não solte fiapos. Não use nenhum 

limpador corrosivo ou óleo para limpar.
• Mantenha fora do alcance de crianças. O produto contém peças pequenas 

que podem causar asfixia.
• Não use o produto em ambientes com temperaturas muito altas ou muito 

baixas, e nunca exponha o produto a luz solar forte ou ambientes muito 
úmidos.

Informação

Este produto cumpre as normas de interferências rádio da 
Comunidade Europeia.
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Este símbolo indica que o produto não deve ser eliminado com 
o lixo doméstico, devendo ser entregue num local de recolha 
apropriado para reciclagem. Siga as normas locais e nunca elimine 
o produto e as baterias recarregáveis com o lixo doméstico normal. 
A eliminação correta de produtos velhos e de baterias recarregáveis 
ajuda a evitar as consequências negativas para o ambiente e para a 
saúde humana.

Declaração de Conformidade
A Anker Innovations Limited declara nesta Declaração que o produto do 
tipo  cumpre a Diretivas 2014/53/UE. O texto completo da declaração de 
conformidade da UE encontra-se disponível no seguinte endereço de Internet: 
https://www.soundcore.com
Potência de saída máxima do Bluetooth: 9dBm
Intervalo de frequências de funcionamento do Bluetooth: Banda de 2.4G 
(2.402GHz-2.480GHz)

*Direitos legais adicionais dos consumidores
Para consumidores, os quais estão protegidos por leis ou regulamentos de 
proteção do consumidor nos respetivos países de compra ou, caso diferente, 
países de residência, os benefícios concedidos pela Garantia Limitada da 
soundcore são adicionais a todos os direitos e resoluções transmitidos pelas leis 
e regulamentos de proteção ao consumidor respetivas, incluindo, entre outros, 
estes direitos adicionais.
Para ver Perguntas Frequentes e mais informações, visite https://www.soundcore.com

Важные инструкции по технике безопасности
• Не допускайте падения изделия.
• Не разбирайте изделие.
• Избегайте экстремальных температур. 
• Используйте для очистки сухую мягкую ткань без ворса. Не используйте 

для очистки изделия агрессивные чистящие средства и масло.
• Храните изделие в недоступном для детей месте. Изделие содержит 

мелкие детали, которыми можно подавиться.
• Не эксплуатируйте изделие в средах со слишком высокой или слишком 

низкой температурой, а также в очень влажной среде. Никогда не 
оставляйте изделие под прямыми солнечными лучами. 

Примечание
Это изделие соответствует требованиям по 
радиоинтерференции Европейского сообщества.

Этот символ означает, что изделие нельзя утилизировать как 
бытовые отходы. Его необходимо доставить в соответствующий 
пункт сбора для утилизации. Действуйте в соответствии с 
местным законодательством и не выбрасывайте изделие 
и аккумуляторные батареи вместе с обычными бытовыми 
отходами. Правильная утилизация устаревших изделий и 
аккумуляторных батарей помогает предотвратить негативные 
последствия для окружающей среды и здоровья человека. 

Декларация о соответствии
Настоящим Anker Innovations Limited заявляет, что продукт типа 
соответствует требованиям директивы 2014/53/EU. Полный текст 
декларации о соответствии образца ЕС доступен при переходе по 
следующей ссылке: https://www.soundcore.com
Макс. выходная мощность Bluetooth: 9дБм
Диапазон частот работы Bluetooth: 2.4 ГГц (2.402–2.480 ГГц)

* Дополнительные юридические права потребителей
Для потребителей, защищенных законом или нормативными актами 
о правах потребителей в стране приобретения изделия или в стране 
их пребывания (если они различаются), привилегии, предоставленные 
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Ограниченной гарантией soundcore, действуют в дополнение ко всем 
правам и средствам правовой защиты, предоставляемым подобными 
законами и нормативными актами о защите прав потребителей, включая, 
помимо прочего, эти дополнительные права.
Для просмотра ответов на часто задаваемые вопросы и получения 
дополнительной информации посетите веб-сайт https://www.soundcore.com

Dôležité bezpečnostné pokyny
• Dbajte na to, aby nedošlo k pádu.
• Výrobok nerozoberajte.
• Výrobok nevystavujte extrémnym teplotám. 
• Čistite suchou, mäkkou handričkou, ktorá nepúšťa vlákna. Na čistenie 

nepoužívajte žiadne korozívne čistiace prostriedky ani oleje.
• Uchovávajte ho mimo dosahu detí. Výrobok obsahuje malé časti, ktoré môžu 

predstavovať nebezpečenstvo udusenia.
• Nepoužívajte v prostredí s príliš vysokou alebo príliš nízkou teplotou a 

nevystavujte silnému slnečnému žiareniu ani prostrediu s vysokou vlhkosťou. 

Poznámka

Tento produkt vyhovuje požiadavkám o rádiovom rušení Európskeho 
spoločenstva.

Tento symbol znamená, že produkt sa nesmie vyhadzovať do 
komunálneho odpadu a musí sa odovzdávať na recykláciu v 
príslušnom zbernom dvore. Postupujte podľa miestnych pravidiel 
a nikdy produkt a nabíjateľné batérie nevyhadzujte spolu s bežným 
odpadom z domácnosti. Správna likvidácia starých produktov a 
nabíjateľných batérií napomáha pri prevencii negatívnych dôsledkov 
na životné prostredie a zdravie ľudí.

Vyhlásenie o zhode
Spoločnosť Anker Innovations Limited týmto vyhlasuje, že produkt typu je 
v súlade so smernicami 2014/53/EÚ. Celý text vyhlásenia o zhode EÚ je 
k dispozícii na nasledovnej internetovej adrese: https://www.soundcore.com
Maximálny výstupný výkon Bluetooth: 9dBm
Rozsah prevádzkovej frekvencie Bluetooth: Pásmo 2.4 G (2.402 GHz – 2.480 GHz)

*Ďalšie legálne práva zákazníkov
Pre spotrebiteľov, na ktorých sa v krajine ich zakúpenia vzťahujú zákony alebo 
iné právne predpisy na ochranu spotrebiteľa, alebo ak sú v krajine ich pobytu 
odlišné, výhody obsiahnuté v obmedzenej záruke spoločnosti soundcore sú 
doplnkom všetkých práv a opravných prostriedkov, ktoré sú súčasťou daných 
zákonov a nariadení o ochrane spotrebiteľa, čo zahŕňa (no nie výhradne) tieto 
ďalšie práva.
Pre časté otázky a ďalšie informácie navštívte adresu https://www.soundcore.
com

Pomembna varnostna navodila
• Pazite, da vam izdelek ne pade na tla.
• Izdelka ne razstavljajte.
• Izogibajte se ekstremnim temperaturam. 
• Izdelek čistite s suho, mehko krpo, ki ne pušča vlaken. Za čiščenje ne uporabljajte 

jedkih čistil ali olj.
• Hranite izven dosega otrok. Izdelek vsebuje majhne dele, ki lahko predstavljajo 

nevarnost zadušitve.
• Izdelka ne uporabljajte v okoljih s previsokimi ali prenizkimi temperaturami in 

ga nikoli ne izpostavljajte močnemu soncu ali zelo vlažnemu okolju. 
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Obvestilo

Izdelek je skladen z zahtevami Evropske skupnosti, ki se nanašajo na 
radijske motnje.

Ta simbol nakazuje, da je izdelek prepovedano odlagati med 
gospodinjske odpadke. Izdelek je treba predati v recikliranje 
ustreznemu zbirnemu obratu. Upoštevajte lokalna pravila in izdelka 
in polnilnih baterij nikoli ne odlagajte med gospodinjske odpadke. 
Pravilno odlaganje starih izdelkov in polnilnih baterij pomaga pri 
preprečevanju škodljivih posledic za okolje in zdravje ljudi.

Izjava o skladnosti
Družba Anker Innovations Limited izjavlja, da je izdelek vrste skladen z Direktivo 
2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo ES-izjave o skladnosti je na voljo na tem 
internetnem naslovu: 
https://www.soundcore.com
Največja izhodna moč povezave Bluetooth: 9dBm
Delovno frekvenčno območje povezave Bluetooth: 2.4G pas (2.402 GHz–
2.480 GHz)

*Dodatne zakonske pravice potrošnikov
Za potrošnike, ki jih v njihovi državi nakupa oz. državi prebivanja, v kolikor se ta 
razlikuje od države nakupa, ščitijo zakonodaje ali predpisi o varstvu potrošnikov, 
se ugodnosti, ki izhajajo iz omejene garancije soundcore, smatrajo kot dodatek 
vsem pravicam in pravnim sredstvom, ki izhajajo iz takšnih zakonodaj ali 
predpisov o varstvu potrošnikov, vključno z, vendar ne omejeno na te dodatne 
pravice.
Za pogosta vprašanja in odgovore ali več informacij obiščite spletno mesto https://
www.soundcore.com

Viktiga säkerhetsanvisningar
• Tappa inte produkten.
• Montera inte isär produkten.
• Undvik extrema temperaturer. 
• Rengör produkten med en torr, mjuk och luddfri trasa. Använd inte starka 

rengöringsmedel eller olja för att rengöra produkten.
• Förvara produkten oåtkomlig för barn. Produkten innehåller små delar som 

kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk.
• Använd inte produkten i miljöer med mycket höga eller låga temperaturer. 

Utsätt inte produkten för starkt solsken eller mycket fuktiga miljöer. 

Meddelande
Den här produkten uppfyller kraven för radiointerferens inom 
Europa.

Den här symbolen anger att produkten inte får slängas som 
vanligt hushållsavfall, utan ska kasseras på ett lämpligt vis på 
återvinningsstation eller motsvarande. Följ lokala regler och 
kassera aldrig produkten eller dess laddningsbara batterier bland 
vanligt hushållsavfall. Korrekt kassering av gamla produkter och 
laddningsbara batterier bidrar till att förhindra negativ påverkan 
på miljö och hälsa.

Försäkran om efterlevnad
Härmed försäkrar Anker Innovations Limited att produkttyp uppfyller kraven i 
direktiv 2014/53/EU. EU:s försäkran om efterlevnad finns att läsa i sin helhet på 
följande webbadress: 
https://www.soundcore.com
Maximal uteffekt för Bluetooth: 9dBm
Använd frekvensområde för Bluetooth: 2,4 G-band (2,402GHz–2,480GHz)
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* Ytterligare juridiska konsumenträttigheter
I de fall då konsumenten täcks av lagar eller regler för konsumentskydd i det 
land där produkten är köpt eller i landet där konsumenten bor (om dessa inte är 
desamma) tolkas de förmåner som soundcores begränsade garanti medför som 
tillägg till alla rättigheter och kompensationer överförda av sådana lagar och 
regler för konsumentskydd, inklusive, men inte begränsat till, dessa ytterligare 
rättigheter.
Vanliga frågor och svar samt mer information finns på https://www.soundcore.com

安全にご使用いただくために
• 過度な衝撃を与えないでください。
• 危険ですので分解しないでください。
• 温度が極端に高いもしくは低い環境で本製品を使用しないでください。直射日
光および湿度の高い場所を避けて使用・保管してください。

• お手入れの際は、柔らかく乾いた布で拭いてください。化学製品やオイル、洗剤
などは使用しないでください。

• お子様の手の届かないところに置いてください。小さな部品を口に入れ、窒息す
る恐れがあります。

• 本製品を火気などの高温にさらさないでください。

중요 안전 지침
• 떨어뜨리지 마십시오 .
• 분해하지 마십시오 .
• 극한의 온도 환경에 노출시키지 마십시오 .
• 보풀이 없는 부드럽고 마른 천으로 청소하십시오 . 부식성 세제나 오일을 사용하여 닦

지 마십시오 .
• 어린이의 손이 닿지 않는 곳에 보관하십시오 . 이 제품에는 질식 위험이 있는 작은 부품이 

포함되어 있습니다 .
• 온도가 너무 높거나 너무 낮은 곳에서는 이 제품을 사용하지 마십시오 . 또한 직사광선

과 같은 강한 햇빛이나 너무 습한 환경에 기기를 노출시켜서는 안 됩니다 .

* 추가적인 소비자의 법적 권리
제품을 구입한 국가의 소비자보호법이나 규정의 보호를 받는 소비자의 경우 거주 국가
가 다른 경우에도 해당 소비자보호법 및 규정에 해당하는 모든 권한과 구제 방법 외에 
soundcore 의 제한 보증에서 제공하는 혜택이 추가로 제공되며 , 이러한 추가 권한에만 
국한되지 않습니다 .
FAQ 및 자세한 내용은 https://www.soundcore.com 을 방문하십시오 .
당해 무선설비는 전파혼신 가능성이 있으므로 인명안전과 관련된 서비스는 할 수 없음 .

重要安全说明
• 避免掉落。
• 请勿拆卸。
• 避免在极端温度环境下使用或存放。
• 使用干燥、柔软的无绒布清洁。请勿使用任何腐蚀性清洁剂或油进行清洁。
• 请放在儿童接触不到的地方。本产品含有可能导致窒息危险的小部件。
• 请勿在温度过高或过低的环境下使用本产品，切勿将本产品暴露在强烈的阳光或非

常潮湿的环境中。

* 消费者的附加法律权利
消费者受产品购买国 / 地区相关消费者保护法或法规保护，或受其居住国 / 地区相
关消费者保护法或法规保护（若不同）的，其不仅可以享有该等消费者保护法及法
规赋予的所有权利及救济，包括但不限于这些附加权利，还能享有 soundcore 有限
保修所提供的各项权益。
欲查看常见问题及了解详情，请访问 https://www.soundcore.com
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重要安全指示 
• 避免產品掉落。
• 切勿拆卸產品。
• 避免極端溫度。
• 用乾燥、柔軟的無絨布清潔。切勿使用任何腐蝕性清潔劑或油品進行清潔。
• 應放在兒童搆不到的地方。本產品包含小零件，可能導致哽噎而窒息的危險。
• 切勿在溫度過高或過低的環境中使用本產品，且絕對不要將本產品暴露在強烈的

陽光或非常潮濕的環境中。

* 適用於消費者的其他法定權利
對於在其購買國或其居住國家 ( 如有不同 ) 受消費者保護法律或法規保護的消費者，   
Anker 有限保固所提供的好處是為此類消費者保護法律和法規所賦予之所有權利和
補救措施提供補充 ( 包括但不限於這些額外權利 )。
如需查看 FAQ 及詳細資訊，請造訪 https://www.soundcore.com
取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更
頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航
安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得
繼續使用。前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻器
材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

Instruções de segurança importantes
• Evite quedas.
• Não desmonte.
• Evite temperaturas extremas.
• Limpe com um pano seco e macio que não solte fiapos. Não use nenhum 

limpador corrosivo ou óleo para limpar.
• Mantenha fora do alcance de crianças. O produto contém peças pequenas que 

podem causar asfixia.
• Não use o produto em ambientes com temperaturas muito altas ou muito 

baixas, e nunca exponha o produto a luz solar forte ou ambientes muito 
úmidos.

* Direitos adicionais dos consumidores
Para os consumidores que estão cobertos pela legislação de defesa do 
consumidor aplicável no respetivo país de compra, ou país de residência, os 
benefícios da garantia limitada da soundcore são complementares aos direitos e 
vias de recurso previstos pela respetiva legislação e regulamentos de defesa do 
consumidor aplicáveis, incluindo, mas não se limitando aos presentes direitos 
adicionais.
Consulte as perguntas frequentes (FAQ) e obtenha mais informações em https://
www.soundcore.com

Önemli Güvenlik Talimatları
• Düşürmeyin.
• Parçalara ayırmayın.
• Aşırı sıcakta bırakmayın. 
• Kuru, yumuşak, tüy bırakmayan bir bezle temizleyin. Temizlemek için aşındırıcı 

temizleyici veya yağ kullanmayın.
• Çocukların erişemeyeceği yerde saklayın. Üründe, boğulma tehlikesi 

oluşturabilecek küçük parçalar bulunmaktadır.
• Ürünü çok yüksek veya çok düşük sıcaklıklardaki ortamlarda kullanmayın ve 

asla doğrudan güneş altında veya çok ıslak ortamlarda bırakmayın. 

*Tüketiciler için Ek Yasal Haklar
Ürünü satın aldıkları ülkenin veya farklıysa ikamet ettikleri ülkenin tüketici koruma 
yasaları veya yönetmeliklerinin güvencesi altındaki tüketiciler için Anker'in Sınırlı 
Garantisi'nin tüketiciye sağladığı avantajlar bu ek haklar dahil ancak bunlarla 
sınırlı olmamak üzere bu tür tüketici koruma yasaları ve yönetmeliklerinin 
sağladığı tüm hak ve çözümler için tamamlayıcı niteliktedir.
Sık sorulan sorular ve daha fazla bilgi için lütfen şu adresi ziyaret edin: 
https://www.soundcore.com
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* זכויות משפטיות נוספות לצרכן
עבור צרכנים המכוסים על-ידי החוקים או התקנות להגנת הצרכן במדינת הרכישה, או במקרה שאינה 

זהה - במדינת התושבות שלהם, היתרונות שמעניקה האחריות המוגבלת של Anker באים בנוסף 
לכל הזכויות והסעדים שמעניקים חוקים ותקנות אלה להגנת הצרכן, לרבות אך ללא הגבלה זכויות 

נוספות אלה.
 לעיון בשאלות נפוצות ולקבלת מידע נוסף, בקר באתר 

https://www.soundcore.com

تعليمات مهمة للسلامة
تجنب إسقاط المنتج.  •

لا تفككه.  •
تجنب درجات الحرارة الشديدة.  •

يتم التنظيف بقطعة قماش جافة وناعمة وخالية من النسالة. لا تستخدم أي منظف أو زيوت حامضية للتنظيف.  ••
احتفظ به بعيدًا عن متناول الأطفال. يحتوي المنتج على أجزاء صغيرة قد تشكل خطر الاختناق.  •

لا تستخدم المنتج في بيئات ذات درجات حرارة عالية جدًا أو منخفضة جدًا، ولا تعرض المنتج أبدًا لأشعة الشمس القوية   •
أو بيئات عالية الرطوبة.

•

*  الحقوق القانونية الإضافية للمستهلكين
بالنسبة إلى المستهلكين المحميين بموجب قوانين أو أنظمة حماية المستهلك المعتمدة في بلد الشراء، أو في بلد الإقامة إذا كانت 
مختلفة، فإن هكذا قوانين وأنظمة لحماية المستهلك تغطّي الفوائد التي يمنحها ضمان soundcore المحدود، إضافةً إلى كل 

الحقوق والتعويضات، بما في ذلك على سبيل المثال لا الحصر، هذه الحقوق الإضافية.
 للاطلاع على الأسئلة الشائعة ومعرفة مزيد من المعلومات، يرجى زيارة الموقع 

https://www.soundcore.com

הוראות בטיחות חשובות
יש למנוע נפילות של המוצר.• 

אין לפרק את המוצר.  •
יש להימנע מטמפרטורות קיצוניות.  •

יש לנקות באמצעות מטלית יבשה, רכה ונטולת מוך. לניקוי, אין להשתמש בחומרים משתכים או בשמן.  •
יש להרחיק מהישג ידם של ילדים. המוצר מכיל חלקים קטנים שעלולים להוות סכנת חנק.  •

אין להשתמש במוצר בסביבה שהטמפרטורה בה גבוהה מדי או נמוכה מדי. כמו כן, לעולם אין   •
לחשוף את המכשיר לאור שמש חזק או לסביבה רטובה מאוד.
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